EFSC
BROW
CFLA
CHIP
DAYT
FSW
FJAX
FKEY
GULF
HILL
INDR
FGC
LSSC
SCF
MIAM
NFLA
NWFC
PALM
PASC
PENS
POLK
ST.J
ST.P
SANF
SEMI
SFLA
TALL
VALE
SYST

UPPER
DIVISION

938.0
1127.0
311.0
128.0
970.0
574.0
1636.0
64.0
128.0
85.0
1249.0
152.0
225.0
469.0
2789.0
28.0
278.0
887.0
266.0
365.0
555.0
210.0
2258.0
429.0
993.0
105.0
181.0
1277.0
18677.0

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM

FTE ENROLLMENT: FUNDED-30, LOWER AND UPPER DIVISION

A&P

6612.0
13735.0
2718.0
868.0
5975.0
7505.0
9125.0
521.0
2735.0
11188.0
6503.0
1316.0
3066.0
4770.0
35575.0
638.0
2409.0
14423.0
3963.0
4445.0
2866.0
3429.0
8089.0
6401.0
6567.0
1449.0
8029.0
23856.0
198776.0

CCTCMIS: FTECOL, CO2AF29C - 03/10/2025 11:46 AM

SOURCE: FN30C2A

POSTSEC
VOC

2051.0
7348.0
1353.0
200.0
2231.0
1292.0
3591.0
253.0
564.0
5047.0
2461.0
433.0
690.0
671.0
4838.0
106.0
584.0
1532.0
1854.0
1386.0
1438.0
894.0
3891.0
2308.0
2663.0
293.0
1646.0
9159.0
60777.0

DEV ED

241.0
624.0
119.0
9.0
174.0
130.0
748.0
10.0
57.0
823.0
67.0
41.0
94.0
130.0
1364.0
8.0
47.0
406.0
79.0
212.0
126.0
27.0
357.0
213.0
182.0
17.0
136.0
972.0
7413.0

2.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
0.0
12.0
5.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
98.0
0.0
0.0
13.0
12.0
0.0
10.0
6.0
0.0
0.0
38.0
0.0
0.0
57.0
266.0

POSTSEC
ADULT
VOC

396.0
281.0
140.0
254.0
716.0
43.0
837.0
63.0
197.0
166.0
568.0
336.0
0.0
0.0
2100.0
74.0
243.0
849.0
235.0
366.0
181.0
119.0
187.0
266.0
281.0
347.0
331.0
264.0
9840.0

APPRENTICE

0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0
637.0
0.0
0.0
83.0
0.0
1441.0
164.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
7.0
0.0
0.0
238.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
81.0
655.0
114.0
107.0
150.0
0.0
3682.0

DIVISION ESTIMATES WITH COLLEGE ADJUSTMENTS
2024-25 FTE-2A
ADOPTED BY ENROLLMENT ESTIMATING CONFERENCE

ADULT
BASIC

0.0
59.0
15.0

0.0

180.0

0.0

415.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

468.0

3.0

0.0

0.0

2179.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
20.0

0.0

113.0
273.0
410.0
43.0
0.0
4178.0

ADULT
SEC/GED
PREP

0.0
0.0
20
0.0
37.0
0.0
16.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
6.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
1.0
19.0
18.0
4.0
0.0
107.0

voC
PREP

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
8.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
10.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
20.0

TOTAL

10240.0
23182.0
4658.0
1459.0
10922.0
9544.0
16379.0
994.0
3681.0
18762.0
11491.0
2288.0
4075.0
6040.0
48952.0
854.0
3561.0
18348.0
6409.0
6774.0
5176.0
4707.0
14863.0
10386.0
11140.0
2746.0
10520.0
35585.0
303736.0



